## TABULATION OF BIDS

[	TABULATION OF BIDS											1							
PROJECT:Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Repair at Various LocationsPROJECT NO.:HWY-OM-2022-38ISLAND:Oahu - Area 1				MOLINA ENGINEERING, LTD.		HAWAII WORKS, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		U.S. PACIFIC, INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		MAXUM CONSTRUCTION OF HAWAII, LLC		ISLAND CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION, LLC	
DATE ADVERTISE	ED: June 14, 2022																		
BID OPENE	D: July 21, 2022																		
COMPLETION TIN	1E: 12 months with option to extend for two additional 12 month periods																		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
634.1000	4-Inch Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	40	Sq Yd	\$377.00			\$9,320.00	\$270.00			\$12,053.60 *	\$950.00	\$38,000.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00		\$129,600.00	\$1,193.00	
634.1010	Removing Existing PCC Sidewalk	40	Sq Yd	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.48	\$4,619.20 *	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$567.00	\$22,680.00	\$432.00	\$17,280.00 *
638.1000	Curb, Type 2D	30	Lin Ft	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$97.88	\$2,936.40 *	\$485.00	\$14,550.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$535.00	\$16,050.00 *
638.1010	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	30	Lin Ft	\$117.00	\$3,510.00	\$137.00	\$4,110.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$185.88	\$5,576.40 *	\$560.00	\$16,800.00	\$470.00	\$14,100.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00 *	\$560.00	\$16,800.00 *
638.1030	Removing Existing Curb	30	Lin Ft	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$12.83	\$384.90 *	\$245.00	\$7,350.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$501.00	\$15,030.00 *
638.1040	Removing Existing Curb and Gutter	30	Lin Ft	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$32.08	\$962.40 *	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$505.00	\$15,150.00 *
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per day)	39	Each	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$261.00	\$10,179.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$350.00	\$13,650.00	\$355.00	\$13,845.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$450.00	\$17,550.00	\$801.00	\$31,239.00 *
650.1010	Curb Ramp, Type A	1	Each	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,309.00	\$6,309.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,449.93	\$11,449.93	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$13,779.00	\$13,779.00
650.1020	Curb Ramp, Type B	1	Each	\$6,557.00	\$6,557.00	\$7,654.00	\$7,654.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,632.68	\$8,632.68	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$16,023.00	\$16,023.00	\$17,201.00	\$17,201.00
650.1021	Curb Ramp, Type B Modified	1	Each	\$7,277.00	\$7,277.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,407.76	\$12,407.76	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$22,957.00	\$22,957.00	\$22,115.00	\$22,115.00
650.1030	Curb Ramp, Type C	1	Each	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,711.00	\$5,711.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,709.47	\$2,709.47	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,920.00	\$10,920.00
650.1031	Curb Ramp, Type C Modified	1	Each	\$8,930.00	\$8,930.00	\$8,717.00	\$8,717.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,238.46	\$12,238.46	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$16,897.00	\$16,897.00
650.1040	Curb Ramp, Type D	1	Each	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$8,103.00	\$8,103.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,134.80	\$8,134.80	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,592.00	\$11,592.00
650.1041	Curb Ramp, Type D Modified	1	Each	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,654.00	\$7,654.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,267.70	\$8,267.70	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$21,499.00	\$21,499.00
650.1050	Curb Ramp, Type E	1	Each	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,554.00	\$9,554.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,334.07	\$20,334.07	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$30,225.00	\$30,225.00
												1							eet No. 1 of 8 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

I	TABULATION OF BIDS																		
PROJECT NO.: ISLAND:	Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Repair at Various Locations HWY-OM-2022-38 Oahu - Area 1			MOL ENGINEER		HAWAII WORKS, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		U.S. PACIFIC, INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		MAXUM CONSTRUCTION OF HAWAII, LLC		ISLAND CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION, LLC	
DATE ADVERTISED:	June 14, 2022																		
BID OPENED:	July 21, 2022																		
COMPLETION TIME:	12 months with option to extend for two additional 12 month periods																		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT I	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Detectable Warning Mat	1 1	Each	\$470.00	\$470.00			\$800.00				\$1,500.00				\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,109.00	\$2,109.00
	Sum of All Items - Area 1				\$87,124.00		\$92,136.00		\$105,350.00		\$124,857.77 *	*	\$301,345.00		\$303,600.00		\$304,060.00 **		\$305,606.00 **
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference - Area 1				\$4,356.20		\$4,606.80		\$5,267.50		\$6,242.89		\$15,067.25		\$15,180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Amount for Comparison of Bids - Area 1***				\$82,767.80		\$87,529.20		\$100,082.50		\$118,614.88		\$286,277.75		\$288,420.00		\$304,060.00		\$305,606.00
	Note: All bids are rejected due to ambiguity in solicitation documents with regard to the proposal guaranty amounts.  Bidder miscalculated the total amounts for these items. Total amounts for these items have been corrected based on the Unit Price provided in the bidder's proposal schedule. Bidder miscalculated the Sum of All Items due to errors described above. Total Sum of All Items has been corrected based on corrected based on corrections to total amounts for each item. In accordance with ACT 174, SLH 2022, effective June 27, 2022, Hawaii Products Preference shall not apply to solicitations for public works construction.																		
	Project Manager: Jennifer Russell Date: September 19, 2022																	Ch	eet No. 2 of 8 Sheets